ABSTRACT 

The aim of this study was to estimate the quantities of cultivated edible mushrooms 
(CEM) and wild edible mushrooms (WEM) traded in the Virunga National Park 
(ViNP) in North Kivu in the Democratic Republic of Congo. Two hundred and sixteen 
(216) respondents were selected randomly as the sample size and they were divided 
evenly between growers and gatherers along each of the sites surveyed. The 
quantitative analysis was conducted using Statistical Package for the Social 
Sciences (SPSS) 26, at the 5% threshold.

[...]

Sampling and data collection 
Wild edible mushrooms are classified as Non-Timber Forest Products (NTFP). They 
are discovered on a regular basis and in often ambiguous locales. With this in mind, 
the current study's sample was drawn at random. The sample size was two hundred 
and sixteen (216) people. It was divided into 108 farmers and 108 pickers, who were 
distributed along four axes, for a total of 27 growers and pickers per site. Goma-
Kitshanga-Mweso, Goma-Rutshuru, Beni-Mutwanga, and Beni-Mangina are the four 
sites. The 108 pickers were reached using the targeted sampling strategy, which